508045352 08/02/2023

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT8092506

·			
SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		NUNC PRO TUNC ASSIGNMENT	
EFFECTIVE DATE:		01/20/2017	
CONVEYING PARTY DA	ATA		
		Name	Execution Date
ARTUR WOZNIAK			06/12/2018
CHRISTOPHER MENNIL	LO		06/12/2018
RECEIVING PARTY DA	ТА		
Name: REKT INC.			
Street Address:	1533 CURE-LABELLE		
City:	LAVAL, QC.		
State/Country:	CANADA		
Postal Code:	H7V 2W4		
PROPERTY NUMBERS	Total: 2		
Property Type		Number	
Application Number:	1541	1056	
Application Number: 1625		7756	
Fax Number:(514)Correspondence will be sent to the example.		353-0908 a-mail addross first: if that is uns	waassful it will be sent
		hat is unsuccessful, it will be sent	
Phone: 5143		531231	
		@praxis-ip.com	
Correspondent Name: PRAX			
Address Line 1:	SUITE 410 - 1500 AVENUE DU COLLEGE MONTREAL, QC, CANADA H4L 5G6		
Address Line 4:	MON	TIREAL, QC, CANADA H4L 5G6	
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:		1865-B01-1.US	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:		ISABELLE KLEIN	
SIGNATURE:		/Isabelle Klein/	
DATE SIGNED:		08/02/2023	
Total Attachments: 3		•	
	•	of Invention Universal (signed)#page	
source=1865-B01-1.US - Assignment Of Invention Universal (signed)#page2.tif			
source=1865-B01-1.US - /	Assignment C	of Invention Universal (signed)#page	3.tif

ASSIGNMENT OF INVENTION UNIVERSAL

WHEREAS, WE:

Artur Wozniak, Original Inventor, whose mailing address is 827, 5° AVENUE, MONTREAL, OC H4G-224

Christopher Mennillo, Co-inventor, whose mailing address is 234 Forestwood, Rosemere, QC 5722(7

Hereinafter and collectively referred to as the **Assignor**, in consideration of \$1.00 and other good and valuable consideration agreed upon in the LOI signed July 22, 2016, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged and for which a full release and discharge is given, have and by these presents do hereby sell and assign to:

Rekt Inc.

Whose full post office address 1533 Corp-Labelle, Laval, Qc, HAV 2W4

Hereinafter referred to as the Assignee, all of our rights, titles and interests in each and every country in the world in and to the inventions entitled:

TOOTHLESS HERB GRINDER SYSTEM

HERB GRINDER

As described in:

- Canadian Patent Application No. 2,955,455 filed on January 20, 2017
- United States Patent Application No. 15/411,056 filed on January 20, 2017
- United States Patent Application No. 16/257, 956 Filed on 2019-01-25

including without limitation the right to claim, any and all of the benefit(s) of the International Convention relating to priority associated with the said invention and all of the corresponding rights, titles and interests in and to any and all patents, registrations and the like which may issue therefore anywhere in the world including, without limitation, in the United States, Canada and Europe and any other PCT contracting or non-contracting state and/or region and any validations and translations based thereon, including, without

> PATENT REEL: 064469 FRAME: 0680

limitation, any rights, titles and interest in any reissues and extensions thereof to be obtained in any country and including without limitation any divisional, continuation, continuation-in-part, substitute application(s), or supplementary disclosure(s) or petty patents which may be filed in any state or region and which pertains to the said invention.

We further agree without any further payment by said assignee other than reasonable expenses incurred by the undersigned, to communicate to said assignee, its representatives or agents, any facts relating to said invention, including evidence for interference purposes or for other proceedings, whenever requested; testify in any interference, litigation, validity or other proceedings, whenever requested; and execute and deliver, on request, all lawful papers required to make any of the foregoing provisions effective, and likewise make these provisions binding upon my/our heirs, legal representatives, administrators and assigns.

We hereby authorize Praxis (CIPO Registration No. 11346; USPTO Customer No. 103088) and/or the Agents and/or Attorneys of record to correct errors in this assignment or to insert any further identification or other information necessary or desirable to make this assignment suitable for recordal and to further complete the information referred to herein.

This Assignment is being executed nunc pro tunc as of January 20, 2017.

Le(s) soussigné(s) désire(nt) que la présente cession soit rédigée en anglais. The undersigned request(s) that the present assignment be in English.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand and seal.

ASSIGNOR:

(Signature of the Inventor, Assignor)

CHRISTOPHER MENNILLO

(Name)

Laval, (anada (City) (Country) June 12, 2018 (Date)

nature of Witness)

Name of Witness in Capital Letters)

ASSIGNOR:

(Signature of the Inventor, Assignor)

(City) (Country)

ARTUR WOZNIAK (Name)

(Signature of Witness)

(Name of Witness in Capital Letters) DEMERS

JUNE 12, 2018 (Date)

ACCEPTED,

ASSIGNEE

Rekt Inc.

(Signature of the Representative)

CHRISTOPHER MENNILLO (Name of the Representative in Capital Letters)

(Signature of Witness)

BRIAN DEMERS (Name of Witness in Capital Letters)

(Title)

Lavel, Caneda (City) (Country) Time 12, 2018 (Date)

PATENT RECORDED: 08/02/2023 REEL: 064469 FRAME: 0682